

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 275


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19TH JULY, 2022/ ASHADHA 28, 1944 (SAKA)


COMMUNICATION IN HINDI LANGUAGE


275.  SHRI KOTHA PRABHAKAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Government has stated that people from various States speaking different languages should communicate with each other in Hindi instead of English; and


(b) if so, the details and present status thereof along with the objections raised by States ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI AJAY KUMAR MISHRA)

(a) and (b) : The Government has not issued any order for this purpose.

*****

